

**Road 15 b/ Road J and Road K**

Length: 5265 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 8305 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 448 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	415	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 871.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 830.00
2	441	346	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 175.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 52,592.00
3	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,402.00
4	254	150	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (20' length including radius)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 998.50	\$ 998.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 72,730.00</b>		<b>\$ 64,474.00</b>

**Road 15 b/ Road H and SR 18**

Length: 5280 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 17 Feet (Approx. 10030 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 448 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor 1	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	500	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	441	418	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 175.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 63,536.00
3	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,402.00
4	254	110	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (20' length including radius)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 85,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 74,988.00</b>

**Total Entire Bid**

**\$**

**157,840.00**

**\$**

**139,462.00**

